TOWNSHIP 8, RANGE 9 OF THE HOLLAND LAND COMPANY’S SURVEY AND 
FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

BEGINNING A THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 75 AND 
NORTH LINE OF LOT 74 WITH THE WEST LINE OF ERIE ROAD (83.0’ WIDE) ; 
THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH LINE LOT 75 AND NORTH LINE OF LOT 
74 A DISTANCE OF 318.10’ (THREE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND ONE TENTH FEET) 
TO A POINT; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE 
OF ERIE RAOD (83.0’ WIDE)  A DISTANCE OF 207.81’ (TWO HUNDRED SEVEN 
AND EIGHT-ONE HUNDREDTHS FEET) TO A POINT; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG 
A LINE PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 75 AND NORTH LINE OF LOT 74 A 
DISTANCE OF 318.10’ (THREE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND ONE TENTH FEET) TO 
THE WEST LINE OF ERIE ROAD (83.0’ WIDE); THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE 
WEST LINE OF ERIE ROAD (83.0’ WIDE) A DISTANCE OF 207.81’ (TWO HUNDRED 
SEVEN AND EIGHTY-ONE HUNDREDTHS FEET) TO THE POINT OR PLACE OF 
BEGINNING CONTAINING 1.38 ACRES MORE OR LESS 

And 

ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE TOWN OF 

EVANS, COUNTY OF ERIE, STATE OF NEW YORK BEING PART OF LOT 74, 
TOWNSHIP 8, RANGE 9 OF THE HOLLAND LAND COMPANY’S SURVEY AND

[...]

Evans Town Board Meeting March 6, 2013 

91  

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 75 AND 
NORTH LINE OF LOT 74 WITH THE WEST LINE OF ERIE ROAD (83.0’ WIDE) ; 
THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH LINE LOT 75 AND NORTH LINE OF LOT 
74 A DISTANCE OF 318.10’ (THREE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND ONE TENTH FEET) 
TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE 
OF ERIE RAOD (83.0’ WIDE)  A DISTANCE OF 382.00’ (THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-
TWO HUNDREDTHS FEET) TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF RALPH S. 
HOGG, JR & MARGUERITE M. HOGG, UNDER LIBER 10214 OF DEEDS AT PAGE 
473; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF RALPH S. HOGG, JR. AND 
MARGUERITE M. HOGG UNDER LIBER 10214 OF DEEDS AT PAGE 413 A

[...]

DISTANCE OF 318.10’ (THREE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND ONE TENTH FEET) TO 
THE WEST LINE OF ERIE ROAD (83.0’ WIDE) AT THE SOUHTEAST CONER OF 
RALPH S. HOGG, JR. AND MARGUERITE M. HOGG BY AFORESAID DEED; 
THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF ERIE ROAD (83.0’ WIDE) A 
DISTANCE OF 382.00’ (THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO HUNDREDTHS FEET) TO 
THE POINT OR PLACE OF BEGINNING CONTAINING 2.55 ACRES MORE OR LESS 

By Order of the Town Board 

of the Town of Evans 
Jonica B. DiMartino, RMC 

Town Clerk 

Supervisor Dash read a communication from Sandra Brant, Chairman of the